Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

VF
IF
IRM
IPP
I
V
V = Stand-off voltageRM
ESDAL Characteristics
 DocID7058 Rev 5 3/11
Table 2: Electrical characteristics (Tamb = 25 °C)
Order code
VBR at IR IRM at VRM Rd
(1) αT(2) Cline VF at IF
Min. Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. at 0 V bias Max.
V V mA µA V mΩ 10-4/°C pF V mA
ESDA5V3L  5.3 5.9 1 2 3 280 5 220 1.25 200
ESDA6V1L 6.1 7.2 1 20 5.25 350 6 140 1.25 200
ESDA14V2L 14.2 15.8 1 5 12 650 10 90 1.25 200
ESDA25L 25 30 1 1 24 1000 10 50 1.2 10
ESDA37L 37 43.3 1 1 36 2400 10 48 0.9 10
Notes:
(1)Square pulse Ipp = 15 A, tp = 2.5 µs
(2)∆ VBR = αT x (Tamb -25 °C) x VBR (25 °C)
Characteristics ESDAL

Minimize air convection currents in the reflow oven to avoid component
movement.
Ordering information ESDAL
10/11 DocID7058 Rev 5
5 Ordering information
Figure 10: Ordering information scheme
Table 3: Ordering information
Order code Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
ESDA5V3L EL53
SOT23-3L
8.7 mg
3000 Tape and reel
ESDA6V1L EL61
ESDA14V2L EL15
ESDA25L EL25
ESDA37L EL37 9.8 mg
Notes:
(1)The marking can be rotated by multiples of 90° to differentiate assembly location.
6 Revision history
Table 4: Document revision history